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Attachment C  
Contact Information for Cited Programs 

 
Alaska:  John Hakala (federal), State Apprenticeship Director, 907/271-5035, 
Hakala.john@dol.gov; Mike Shiffer, Assistant Director, Division of Business 
Partnerships, Alaska Department of Labor and Workforce Development, 907/269-3729, 
mike_shiffer@labor.state.ak.us 
 
California:  Long Beach WIB:  Patty Garcia (federal), Acting State Apprenticeship 
Director, 415/975-4007, Garcia.patricia@dol.gov; Glen Forman, Division of 
Apprenticeship Standards 
Department of Industrial Relations, GForman@dir.ca.gov, 415/703-4920; George 
Fernandez 
Program Coordinator, Center for Working Families, Long Beach CA 90806, 562/570-
3728, george_fernandez@longbeach.gov 
  
District of Columbia:  Lewis Brown, Director, D.C.  Apprenticeship Council, 202/698-
5099, lewis.brown@dc.gov; Daryl Hardy, Administrative Officer, Department of 
Employment Services, 202/698-5146, darylg.hardy@dc.gov  

  
Guam:  Alfred Valles (federal) State Apprenticeship Director, 808/541-2519, 
valles.alfred@dol.gov; Maria Connelley, Director of Labor,  671/565-2237, 
connent@ite.net 
 
Hawaii:  Alfred Valles (federal) State Apprenticeship Director, 808/541-2519, 
valles.alfred@dol.gov; Elaine Young, Administrator, Workforce Development Division, 
Department of Labor and Industrial Relations, 808/586-8837, eyoung@dlir.state.hi.us 
 
Kansas:  Loretta Shelly, Director, Apprenticeship Program, Kansas Department of 
Commerce, 785/296-4161, lshelley@kansascommerce.com; Armand Coprology, WIA 
Program Manager, Kansas Department of Commerce, 785-296-7876, 
acorpolongo@kansascommerce.com 
 
Maryland:  Robert Laudeman (federal) State Apprenticeship Director, 410/962-2676, 
Laudeman.robert@dol.gov; David Ghee, (state) Maryland Apprenticeship & Training 
Program 
Division of Workforce Development, 410/767-2246, www.dllr.state.md.us 
 
Missouri:  Neil Perry (federal), Apprenticeship Director, 314/539-2522, 
perry.neil@dol.gov; Janeen Osborne, Workforce Development Specialist, Division of 
Workforce Development 573/526-8260, janeen.osborne@ded.mo.gov 
 
Pennsylvania:  Thomas Bydlon (federal), Apprenticeship Director, 717/221-3496, 
Bydlon.thomas@dol.gov; A.  Robert Rascality, (state) Director Bureau of Labor Law 
Compliance,  
PA Department of Labor and Industry, 800/932-0665, arisaliti@state.pa.us 
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Ohio:  Mary Ann Dayspring (federal) Apprenticeship Director, 614/469-7375, 
Dayspring.MaryAnn@dol.gov; Jean Sickles (state) Director, Ohio State Apprenticeship 
Council, 614/644-2242, SICKLJ@odjfs.state.oh.us; Julie McKay, program specialist, Ohio 
 Department of Job & Family Services, 614/466-9692, MCKAYJ@odjfs.state.oh.us 
  
Oregon:  Anne Wetmore (federal), Apprenticeship Director, 206/553-0076, 
Wetmore.anne@dol.gov; Stephen Simms, Director, Apprenticeship and Training Division, 
Oregon State Bureau of Labor and Industries, 503/731-4891, steve.simms@state.or.us; 
match Skills:  David Allen, 503/526-2774, david.k.allen@state.or.us 
 
South Dakota:  Don Reese (federal), Apprenticeship Director, 605/330-2566, 
Reese.Donald@dol.gov;  
 
Texas:  Dennis Goodson (federal) Apprenticeship Director, 512/916-5435, 
Goodson.Dennis@dol.gov; Desiree Holmes, 512/936-3059, Desi.Holmes@twc.state.tx.us 
 
West Virginia:  Kenneth Milnes (federal), Apprenticeship Director, 304/347-5794, 
milnes.kenneth@dol.gov 
 
Washington State:  Anne Wetmore (federal), Apprenticeship Director, 206/553-0076, 
Wetmore.anne@dol.gov; Elizabeth Smith, Apprenticeship Program Manager, Department 
of Labor and Industries, 360/902-5320, smel235@lni.wa.gov; Jamie Krause, WA State 
Workforce Training Coordinating Board, 360-753-5660,  jkrause@wtb.wa.gov  
 




